Schedule of Minor Changes and Edits to the Knowsley Local Plan Core Strategy

Approved January 2016

Introduction

This schedule sets out the minor changes and edits made to the Knowsley Local Plan Core Strategy Submission Document (July 2013).

This schedule should be read along the "main modifications" schedule appended to the Inspector's Report on the Examination of the Plan. Together with the schedule of additional modifications, these schedules represent a comprehensive documentation of all of the changes between the Submission Version of the Plan and the Adoption Version.

"Minor changes and edits" are considered to be of a very minor nature and do not materially affect the policies set out in the Plan. They include grammatical, spelling and formatting corrections. They also include presentational matters, such as the consistent use of capitalisation of terms or the consistent use of acronyms. Finally, in some exceptional cases, minor changes have been made to reflect the passage of time between the Submission Version of the Plan and the Adoption Version.

A large number of minor changes relate to the renumbering of paragraph and chapter numbers following new content added through the main and additional modifications. For consistency, the Schedule of Minor Changes and Edits identifies all paragraph numbers in the submission version and sets out any changes to the paragraph numbers within the Adoption Version.

The schedule is structured in the same order as the Plan and contains columns as follows:

- The Old Numbering column refers to the original paragraph or chapter reference from the Submission version (July 2013) or Proposed Modifications (September 2014) version of the Knowsley Local Plan Core Strategy. Where a "0" is shown, this means that the change applies throughout the document;
- The **New Numbering** column sets out the paragraph and section numbering in the proposed Adoption Version;
- The **Comment on numbering changes** column identifies any relevant comments on the reasons for changes to paragraph or chapter numbering;
- The **Minor Change / Edit** column details the minor change or edit made to the content of the Plan:
- The **Reason(s)** column briefly explains why the minor change or edit is considered to be necessary.

Table 1: Schedule of Minor Changes and Edits

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
0	0		Throughout – changed policy titles to format "Policy CSxx: Policy Name" (etc) – also removed stray spaces between policy letters and numbers.	Corrected drafting errors.
0	0		Throughout – capped up "Policy" if referring to a policy number and/or title.	Corrected drafting errors.
0	0		Throughout – numbering of clauses in policies changed from "1." to "1)" (etc.)	Corrected drafting errors.
0	0		Throughout – capped up "Neighbourhood Plan".	Corrected drafting errors.
0	0		Throughout – used single quotation marks for extracts etc. (previously used mix of single and double).	Corrected drafting errors.
0	0		Throughout – introduced bulleted lists with colon (":").	Corrected drafting errors.
0	0		Throughout – where consecutive policies are referred to (e.g. in 'Policy Links' boxes) ranges are used (e.g. 'SUE1–SUE2c' rather than—say—'SUE1, SUE2, SUE2a' etc.) – this was previously done inconsistently.	Corrected drafting errors.
0	0		Throughout – made 'borough' lower case except where referring to the name of a council.	Corrected drafting errors.
0	0		Throughout – changed references to National Planning Policy Framework to NPPF (after first mention).	Improved clarity.

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
0	0		Throughout – capped up references to titles of figures, tables etc. within document.	Corrected drafting errors.
0	0		Throughout – generally tables and figures are now referred to in text by label and number only (e.g. Table 2.1) rather than with full title (e.g. Table 2.1: Housing Completions 2003/04–2012/13) when these cross-references appear close to the table or figure in question. Full references generally used further away.	Improved clarity and/reading ease by avoiding repetition.
0	0		Throughout – paragraph numbers (and internal references) updated for final document (see columns 1 and 2 of this table for changes).	Consequence of modifications made to document (no impact on substance)
0	0		Throughout- numbering of tables, figures etc. (and internal references) updated to reflect new chapter numbers.	Consequence of modifications made to document (no impact on substance)
0	0		Throughout – individual points within bulleted lists changed from ending with "," to ";", "; and", or "." as appropriate.	Corrected drafting errors.
0	0		Throughout – ensured correct spacing around punctuation.	Corrected drafting errors.
0	0		Throughout – added full stops where text within tables, policy links boxes etc. is a complete sentence.	Corrected drafting errors.
0	0		Throughout – changed references to 'CLG' to 'DCLG'.	Improved consistency (both were in use), DCLG reflects department's own current usage.

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
0	0		Throughout – added hyperlinks to documents referred to in footnotes, where possible.	Improved ease of use of Core Strategy (especially for online readers),
0	0		Throughout – all maps and tables now oriented to portrait rather than landscape layout.	Improved clarity/reading ease
0	0		Throughout – diagrams (figures and maps) reformatted (but data unchanged).	Improved clarity/reading ease
0	0		Added [space for] Foreword.	Additional section added (no impact on substance of document)
1.1	1.1			
1.2	1.2			
1.3	1.3			
1.4	1.4		Corrected extract from Knowsley Strategy, formatted text and quote marks.	Corrected drafting errors.
1.5	1.5			
1.6	1.6		Un-capitalised "Within" under sub heading "Planning Policy Within Knowsley"	Corrected drafting errors.
1.6	1.6			
1.7	1.7		Corrected "paragraph" to "paragraphs"	Corrected drafting errors.
1.8	1.8			
1.9	1.9		Changed 'as at 2014' to 'as at adoption in 2015' to reflect situation at time of adoption	Accuracy.
1.10	1.10		'Local Plan Policies Map' formatted bold	Ensured consistency with other references to policy and guidance.
1.11	1.11			
1.12	1.12			

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
1.13	1.13			
1.14	1.14			
1.15	1.15			
1.16	1.16		Inserted comma after "short-term"	Corrected drafting errors.
1.17	1.17		Changed "authorities'" to "authority's"	Corrected drafting errors.
1.18	1.18			
1.19	1.19			
1.20	1.20			
1.21	1.21			
1.22	1.22			
1.23	1.23			
1.24	1.24			
1.25	1.25			
1.26	1.26			
1.27	1.27		Inserted comma after "March 2012", deleted comma after "and growth".	Corrected drafting errors.
1.28	1.28			
1.28A	1.29	New paragraph introduced in Proposed Modifications version. Subsequent paragraphs renumbered.	Reference to "Planning Practice Guidance" changed to Bold	Ensured consistency with other references to policy and guidance.
1.29	1.30			
1.30	1.31		Footnote (to 'Future Northwest') deleted	4NW website no longer live

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
1.31	1.32		Changed 'These relationships were also consolidated by the creation of the Liverpool City Region Local Enterprise Partnership (LEP) in 2011.' to 'These relationships were also consolidated by the creation of the Liverpool City Region Local Enterprise Partnership (LEP) in 2011, and by the formation of the Liverpool City Region Combined Authority in 2014.'	Updated information about Liverpool City Region governance.
1.32	1.33		Deleted second sentence, changed "." to ":" at end of first sentence.	Corrected drafting errors.
	1.33		Second bullet, changed "is" to "are".	Corrected drafting errors.
	1.33		Second bullet, capitalised "City Region".	Ensured consistency within document.
1.33	1.34			
1.34	1.35		Deleted "including" from end of sentence.	Corrected drafting errors.
	1.35		Fourth bullet – changed "relating" to "which relate"; changed "others" to "other themes".	Corrected drafting errors.
1.35	1.36			
1.36	1.37		Added "and 2015" after "Additional consultation was undertaken on modifications to the Core Strategy during its Examination in Public in 2014".	Accuracy.
1.37	1.38			
1.38	1.39		Heading changed from 'Introduction and Context' to 'Introduction'.	Ensured consistency within document.
1.39	1.40			
1.40	1.41			

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
1.41	1.42			
1.42	1.43			
1.43	1.44		Changed "hence" to "thus".	Corrected drafting errors.
1.44	1.45			
1.45	1.46		"Policy SUE1–SUE2c being inserted after Policy CS14." changed to "Policy SUE1–Policy SUE2c being inserted between Policy CS14 and Policy CS15."	Improved clarity.
1.46	1.47			
1.47	1.48			
1.48	1.49		"call 0151 443 2380" moved to new bullet.	Corrected drafting errors.
2.1	2.1			
2.2	2.2			
2.3	2.3		Changed caption to "Map" (from "Picture" after 2.3.	Ensured consistency with other map captions.
2.4	2.4			
2.5	2.5		Third sentence, changed "date" to "dates".	Corrected drafting errors.
	2.5		Third sentence, changed "from" to "by".	Corrected drafting errors.
2.6	2.6			
2.7	2.7			
2.8	2.8		Changed 'on Map 2.2' to 'in Map 2.3'.	Corrected drafting errors (numbering change reflects change to para. 2.3 above).
2.9	2.9			

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
2.10	2.10			
2.11	2.11		Inserted commas before and after "including social rented"	Corrected drafting errors.
2.12	2.12			
2.13	2.13			
2.14	2.14			
2.15	2.15			
2.16	2.16			
2.17	2.17			
2.18	2.18			
2.19	2.19			
2.20	2.20			
2.21	2.21			
2.22	2.22			
2.23	2.23			
2.24	2.24			
2.25	2.25			
2.26	2.26			
2.27	2.27			
2.28	2.28		Changed "these and other" to "this and other" to reflect fact that paragraph now only refers to one transport improvement (since the demise of Merseytram proposals).	Accuracy
2.29	2.29			

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
2.30	2.30		Beginning of final sentence, changed "Some" to "Certain"	Avoid use of same word twice in one sentence
			Footnote – removed stray close bracket	Corrected drafting errors.
2.31	2.31		Changed "peoples" to "people's"	Corrected drafting errors.
2.32	2.32			
2.33	2.33			
2.34	2.34		Added "in Knowsley" to sub heading "Water, Air, Minerals and Waste Management" before 2.34	Corrected drafting errors – ensured consistency with similar headings.
2.35	2.35			
2.36	2.36		"Joint" capped up	For consistency with Inspector's modification
2.37	2.37			
2.38	2.38		Added "in Knowsley" to sub heading "Built Environment and Heritage" before 2.38	Corrected drafting errors – ensured consistency with similar headings.
2.39	2.39			
2.40	2.40			
2.41	2.41		Changed 'on Map 2.3' to 'in Map 2.4'.	Corrected drafting errors (numbering change reflects change to para. 2.3 above).
2.42	2.42			
2.43	2.43			
2.44	2.44			
2.45	2.45		Added "in Knowsley" to sub heading "Health and Wellbeing" before 2.45	Corrected drafting errors – ensured consistency with similar headings.

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
	2.45		Changed "life expectancy levels have increased" to "life expectancy has increased in recent years"	Corrected drafting errors (removed close word repetition)
2.46	2.46			
2.47	2.47			
	2.47		Map 2.4 Knowsley Township Areas given more detailed context on base map. Areas remain the same.	Improved clarity/reading ease
3.1	3.1			
3.2	3.2			
3.3	3.3			
3.4	3.4			
3.5	3.5		Strategic Objective 3, changed "hence" to "thus" before 3.5.	Corrected drafting errors.
3.6	3.6			
3.7	3.7			
3.8	3.8			
3.9	3.9			
3.10	3.10			
3.11	3.11			
3.12	3.12		Initials of "SMART" capped up and bold.	Clearer emphasis of acronym.
4	4.1	Un-numbered paragraph in Proposed Modifications version before paragraph 4.1. Subsequent paragraphs renumbered.		

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
4.1	4.2			
4.2	4.3			
4.3	4.4			
4.4	4.5			
5.1	5.1		Deleted "Spatial Strategy" sub-heading (immediate repetition of chapter title) before 5.1.	Corrected drafting errors.
5.2	5.2		Final sentence, changed "in" to "of".	Corrected drafting errors.
5.3	5.3			
5.4	5.4			
5.5	5.5			
5.6	5.6		First sentence, replaced "approach in Policy CS1" with "approach of Policy CS1" Also replaced "that in the emerging" with "that of the emerging"	Corrected drafting errors.
	5.6		Second sentence, changed "in" to "within".	Corrected drafting errors.
5.7	5.7			
5.8	5.8			
5.9	5.9			
5.10	5.10			
5.11	5.11			
5.12	5.12			
5.13	5.13			
5.14	5.14			
5.15	5.15			

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
5.16	5.16			
5.17	5.17			
5.18	5.18			
5.19	5.19			
5.20	5.20			
5.20A	5.21	New paragraph introduced in Proposed Modifications version. Subsequent paragraphs renumbered.		
5.21	5.22			
5.22	5.23			
5.23	5.24			
5.24	5.25			
5.25	5.26			
			Policy CS4 – Criterion 1i, removed "," after ";and.	Corrected drafting errors.
5.26	5.27			
5.27	5.28			
5.28	5.29			
5.29	5.30			
5.30	5.31			
5.31	5.32			
5.32	5.33			
5.33	5.34			
5.34	5.35			

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
5.35	5.36			
5.36	5.37			
5.37	5.38			
5.38	5.39			
5.39	5.40			
5.40	5.41			
5.41	5.42			
5.41A	5.43	New paragraph introduced in Proposed Modifications version. Subsequent paragraphs renumbered.		
5.42	5.44			
5.43	5.45			
5.44	5.46			
5.45	5.47			
5.46	5.48			
5.46A	5.49	New paragraph introduced in Proposed Modifications version. Subsequent paragraphs renumbered.		
5.47		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version.		
5.48	5.50			
5.49		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version.		

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
5.50		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version.		
5.51		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version.		
5.52		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version.		
5.53		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version.		
5.54		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version.		
5.55		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version.		
5.56		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version.		
5.57		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version.		
5.58		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version. Subsequent paragraphs renumbered.		
5.59	5.51			
5.60	5.52			
5.61	5.53			
5.62	5.54			
5.63	5.55		Added 'document' after 'Local Plan: Site Allocations and Development Policies'	Improved clarity.

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
5.64	5.56			
5.65	5.57			
5.66	5.58			
5.67	5.59			
5.68	5.60			
5.69	5.61		Changed "planning reference" to "planning application reference".	Improved clarity.
5.70	5.62			
5.71	5.63			
5.72	5.64			
5.73	5.65			
5.74	5.66			
5.75	5.67			
5.76	5.68			
5.77	5.69			
5.78	5.70			
5.79	5.71			
5.80	5.72			
5.81	5.73			
5.82	5.74			
5.83	5.75			
5.84	5.76			
5.85	5.77			

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
5.86	5.78			
5.87	5.79		Policy CS8 – added 'document' after 'Local Plan: Site Allocations and Development Policies'.	Improved clarity.
5.88	5.80			
5.89	5.81			
5.90	5.82			
5.91	5.83			
5.92	5.84		Changed 'This is expected to be finalised during 2012' to 'This was finalised during 2014'; footnote also updated to reflect current situation.	Updated information reflecting completion of Green Infrastructure Framework in 2014.
5.93	5.85			
5.94	5.86			
5.95	5.87			
5.95A	5.88	New paragraph introduced in Proposed Modifications version.		
5.95B	5.89	New paragraph introduced in Proposed Modifications version.		
5.95C	5.90	New paragraph introduced in Proposed Modifications version.	Deleted ","	Corrected drafting errors.
5.95D	5.91	New paragraph introduced in Proposed Modifications version. Subsequent paragraphs renumbered.	Added "," after "Firstly"	Corrected drafting errors.
5.96	5.92			
5.97	5.93			

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
5.98	5.94			
6.1	6.1			
6.2	6.2			
6.3	6.3			
6.4	6.4			
6.5	6.5		Changed 'on four maps' to 'in four maps'.	Corrected drafting errors.
6.6	6.6			
6.7	6.7			
6.8	6.8		Table (Huyton and Stockbridge Village), added new bullet between "Stockbridge Village" and "To strengthen the existing"	Corrected drafting errors.
6.9	6.9		Before 6.9 (also before 6.20, 6.25, 6.34, 6.46 and 6.53) – added "Policy" to beginning of title.	Corrected drafting errors – ensuring consistency across document.
6.10	6.10			
6.11	6.11			
6.12	6.12			
6.13	6.13			
6.14	6.14			
6.15	6.15			
6.16	6.16			
6.17	6.17			
6.18	6.18			
6.19	6.19			
6.20	6.20			

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
6.21	6.21			
6.22	6.22			
6.23	6.23			
6.24	6.24			
6.25	6.25			
6.26	6.26			
6.27	6.27			
6.28	6.28			
6.29	6.29			
6.30	6.30		Capitalisation removed at start of modification M153.	Corrected drafting errors.
	6.30		Added "and Safeguarded Land" to Chapter 7 title.	Corrected drafting errors.
6.31	6.31			
6.32	6.32			
6.33	6.33			
6.34	6.34			
6.35	6.35			
6.36	6.36			
6.37	6.37			
6.38	6.38			
6.39	6.39			
6.40	6.40			
6.41	6.41			
6.42	6.42			

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
6.43	6.43			
6.44	6.44			
6.45	6.45			
6.46	6.46			
6.47	6.47			
6.48	6.48			
6.49	6.49			
6.50	6.50			
6.51	6.51			
6.52	6.52			
6.53	6.53			
6.54	6.54			
6.55	6.55			
6.56	6.56			
6.57	6.57			
6.58	6.58			
6.59	6.59			
6.60	6.60			
6.61	6.61			
6.62	6.62			
6.63	6.63			
6.64	6.64		Changed numerals '6' and '3' to words 'six' and 'three'.	Corrected drafting errors.

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
6.65	6.65			
6A.1	7.1	New chapter 6A introduced in Proposed Modifications version, now chapter 7. Subsequent chapters and paragraphs renumbered.		
6A.2	7.2			
6A.3	7.3			
6A.4	7.4			
6A.5	7.5		Replaced 'This chapter builds on earlier chapters by setting out policies for Sustainable Urban Extensions and Safeguarded Land, which include:[]' with 'This chapter builds on earlier chapters by setting out five policies for Sustainable Urban Extensions and Safeguarded Land:[]'.	Clarity – it is followed by the complete list of policies in this chapter, not a selection from them.
6A.6	7.6			
6A.7	7.7			
6A.8	7.8			
6A.9	7.9			
6A.10	7.10			
6A.11	7.11			
6A.12	7.12			
6A.13	7.13			
6A.14	7.14			
6A.15	7.15			

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
6A.16	7.16			
6A.17	7.17			
6A.18	7.18			
6A.19	7.19			
6A.20	7.20			
6A.21	7.21			
6A.22	7.22			
6A.23	7.23			
6A.24	7.24			
6A.25	7.25			
6A.26	7.26			
6A.27	7.27			
6A.28	7.28		Footnote added explaining treatment of sites South of Whiston and South of M62 separately within Policy SUE1 and together in Policies SUE2 and SUE 2c.	Clarity – explains approach to these sites for readers.
6A.29	7.29			
6A.30	7.30			
6A.31	7.31			
6A.32	7.32			
6A.33	7.33			
7.1	8.1			
7.2	8.2			
7.3	8.3			

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
7.4	8.4			
7.5	8.5			
7.6	8.6			
7.7	8.7			
7.8	8.8			
7.9	8.9			
7.9A	8.10	New paragraph introduced in Proposed Modifications version. Subsequent paragraphs renumbered.		
7.10	8.11			
7.11	8.12			
7.12	8.13			
7.13	8.14			
7.14	8.15			
7.15	8.16			
7.16	8.17			
7.17	8.18			
7.18	8.19		Stray asterisk deleted from bottom row of table.	Corrected drafting errors.
7.19	8.20			
7.20	8.21			
7.21	8.22			
7.22	8.23			

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
7.23		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version.		
7.24	8.24			
7.25	8.25			
7.26	8.26			
7.27	8.27			
7.28	8.28			
8.1	9.1			
8.2	9.2			
8.3	9.3			
8.4	9.4			
8.5	9.5			
8.6	9.6			
8.7	9.7			
8.8	9.8			
8.9	9.9			
8.10	9.10			
8.11	9.11			
8.12	9.12		Policy Links CS20 – amended "CS1–CS5, CS6" to "CS1–CS6".	Corrected drafting errors.
8.13	9.13			
8.14	9.14			

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
8.15	9.15		Footnote added to provide information on Conservation Area Appraisals and Management Plans.	Provided additional information.
8.16	9.16			
8.17	9.17			
8.18	9.18			
8.19	9.19			
8.20	9.20			
8.21	9.21			
8.22	9.22			
8.23	9.23			
8.24	9.24			
8.25	9.25			
8.26	9.26			
8.27	9.27			
8.28	9.28			
8.29	9.29			
8.30	9.30			
8.30A	9.31	New paragraph introduced in Proposed Modifications version.		
9.1	10.1			
9.2	10.2			
9.3	10.3			
9.4	10.4			

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
9.5	10.5			
9.6	10.6			
9.7		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version.		
9.8		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version.		
9.9		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version.		
9.7A	10.7	Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version. Subsequent paragraphs renumbered.		
9.10	10.8			
9.11	10.9			
9.12	10.10			
9.13	10.11			
9.14	10.12			
9.15		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version.		
9.16		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version.		
9.17		Paragraph deleted in Proposed Modifications version. Subsequent paragraphs renumbered.		

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
9.15	10.13	Note that Proposed Modifications version used para numbers 9.15-9.17 twice -this is the second one.		
9.16	10.14	Note that Proposed Modifications version used para numbers 9.15-9.17 twice -this is the second one.		
9.17	10.15	Note that Proposed Modifications version used para numbers 9.15-9.17 twice -this is the second one. Subsequent paragraphs renumbered.		
9.18	10.16			
9.19	10.17			
9.20	10.18			
9.21	10.19			
9.22	10.20			
9.23	10.21			
9.24	10.22			
9.25	10.23			
9.26	10.24			
9.29	10.25			
9.30	10.26			
9.30A	10.27	New paragraph introduced in Proposed Modifications version.		
9.31	10.28			

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
9.32	10.29			
9.33	10.30		Footnote: correct document title for consistency.	Footnote refers to Minerals Evidence Base document previously referred to.
9.34	10.31			
9.35	10.32			
9.36	10.33			
9.37	10.34			
9.38	10.35			
9.39	10.36			
9.40	10.37		Changed "criteria based" to "criteria-based".	Corrected drafting errors.
10.1	10.38			
10.2	11.1			
10.3	11.2			
10.4	11.3			
10.5	11.4			
10.6	11.5			
10.7	11.6			
10.8	11.7			
10.9	11.8			
10.10	11.9			
10.10A	11.10	New paragraph introduced in Proposed Modifications version. Subsequent paragraphs renumbered.		

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
10.11	11.11			
10.12	11.12			
10.13	11.13			
10.14	11.14			
10.15	11.15			
10.16	11.16			
10.17	11.17			
10.18	11.18			
10.19	11.19			
10.19A	11.20	New paragraph introduced in Proposed Modifications version. Subsequent paragraphs renumbered.		
10.20	11.21			
A	A		Changed 'Communities and Local Government (DCLG or CLG)' to 'Communities and Local Government, Department for (DCLG or CLG)'.	Improved clarity.
А	A		Changed 'Local Plan: Core Strategy' to 'Local Plan: Core Strategy (sometimes Knowsley Local Plan: Core Strategy) (LPCS or KLPCS)'.	Improved clarity – KLPCS used frequently within document.
А	А		Added 'Neighbourhood Development Plan' as alternative to 'Neighbourhood Plan'.	Improved clarity – reflects alternative (and full) title of Neighbourhood Plans.
Α	Α		PDL – Put statement on new row.	Corrected drafting errors.
А	A		Changed 'Sustainable Urban Extensions' to 'Sustainable Urban Extensions (SUEs)'.	Improved clarity.

Old numbering	New numbering	Comment on numbering changes	Minor Change / Edit	Reason(s)
В	В		Specialist and Supported Accommodation – Added "." at end of final para.	Corrected drafting errors.
В	В		Changed "between 20–50 occupied retail units" to "20–50 occupied retail units".	Corrected drafting errors.
В	В		Corrected 'sportwear' to 'sportswear'.	Corrected drafting errors.
С	С		Changed references to 'Schedule 1' and 'Schedule 2' to 'Table C.1' and 'Table C.2' respectively.	To ensure consistency of table numbering within document.
D	D		Policy CS18 table – corrected policy title.	Corrected drafting errors.
Е	E		Updated base maps and key categories on allocation profiles. Sites now shown on 1:10,000 base rather than Mastermap base. Allocations have not changed.	Improved clarity.
Е	E		South of Whiston site – corrected 'Cronton Mineral Lone' to 'Cronton Mineral Line'.	Corrected drafting errors.